Dr. YEUNG Sai-hung

Honorary Fellow of HKCOS 2020

Dr. YEUNG Sai-hung graduated from The University of Hong Kong with an MBBS degree in 1976 and was admitted as fellows of The Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh and The Royal college of Surgeons of Ireland in 1980. In 1993, he became fellows of The Hong Kong Academy of Medicine and The Hong Kong College of Orthopaedic Surgeons. In addition, he was admitted as a Rehabilitation fellow of The Hong



Kong College of Orthopaedic Surgeons in 2010.

Dr. Yeung was promoted to consultant in Orthopaedics & Traumatology of Princess Margaret Hospital in 1986 and served as the Chief of Service from 1992 to 2004. He started his private practice when he retired from his consultant post in Orthopaedics & Traumatology of Pamela Youde Nethersole Eastern Hospital in 2011 and serves as Honorary Consultant till now. He served The Hong Kong College of Orthopaedic Surgeons in various posts for 18 years from 1987 to 2004 including President (2000-2002), Censor (1989-2000), Honorary Treasurer (1996-1998), Honorary Secretary (1995-1996) and Council Member. He served The Hong Kong Orthopaedic Association from 1984 to 1992 in various posts including Honorary Secretary (1989-1990), Council Members, etc. He was the Vice President of The Hong Kong Society for Surgery of the Hand from 1989 to 1990 and the Honorary Secretary-cum-Treasurer from 1987 to 1989. He also served as Council Member of The College of Surgeons of Hong Kong from 1993 to 1999.

Dr. Yeung was an Examiner of the Membership Examination of the Hong Kong

Intercollegiate Board of Surgical Colleges from 1993 to 2013. He is currently an Examiner of the Specialty Fellowship Examination in Orthopaedic Surgery, organised jointly by The Hong Kong College of Orthopaedic Surgeons and The Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh since 1995. He served as a Member of Editorial Board of the Hong Kong Medical Journal and Panel of Assessors for Disciplinary Inquiry of the Medical Council of Hong Kong from 2005 to 2010.

Dr. Yeung is eagerly involved in teaching. He is actively engaged in clinical training activities for medical students since 1985. He is currently the Honorary Associate Professor in Orthopaedics & Traumatology of The University of Hong Kong and The Chinese University of Hong Kong.

Dr. Yeung has been awarded as Outstanding Staff of The Hospital Authority of Hong Kong in 1993. Ombudsman Award was awarded to him by the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region in 2001. He is also enthusiastically involved in various voluntary community works. He is currently the Honorary Medical Adviser of The Spastic Association of Hong Kong since 1986. He joined Operation Concern as a participant in 1994 and currently serves as Co-ordinator of Medical Committee and Executive Committee Member since 1999.